North Dakota law.
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RAILROADS.

CHAPTER 34.

An Act to Prevent Accidents at Railroad Crossings.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Section 1. That it is hereby made the duty of each and n»i)ro«<i mm-* " panv lo erect
every railroad company operating a line of road within this»^«"

»' cro8f'

Territory, to erect suitable signs of caution at each crossing
of their road with a public highway, which signs shall be
painted with black roman, or block letters on white back
ground, "railroad crossing, look out for the cars;" said let
ters to be at least eight inches in length, and proportionate
ly broad; said signs shall be placed at the top of posts at
least fifteen feet high.

Sec. 2. In case any such railroad company shall refuse- or commi»«ion-
neglect, for the space of three months from the approval of this topiitupsisnn;

act by the Governor, to comply with the provisions of this act,
it shall become the duty of the county commissioners of each
county through which any such railroad shall be in operation
in this Territory, to erect such signs as are herein specified, and
the company so neglecting to comply with the provisions of
this act, shall be liable for all expenses so incurred by said
commissioners.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and bp in force from and when to t»ke
after its passage and approval by the Governor.

Approved, January 10th, 1873.
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CHAPTER 35.

An Act Authorizing the Territorial Treasurer to Col
lect the Territorial Tax on Certain Railroads Under
Certain Circumstances.

Be it enacted by tlie Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Territorial Section 1. That the Territorial treasurer be, and is herebv
treasurer to «
collect railroad authorized to assess and collect the Territorial tax from alllax; when.

railroads in the Territory where the same shall pass through
any unorganized county, or where for any cause the Territo
rial tax shall not have been assessed and collected on any
railroad.

Maj collect Sec. 2. It shall be lawful to assess and collect such tax atit any time.
any time from the first day of January to the thirty -first day
of December.

nrere
°' ,r*"' Sec. 3. The treasurer shall have five per cent, for the as
sessment and collection of such taxes, for his services,

when to take Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
effect.

after its passage.

Approved. January 10th, 1873.
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